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Quick Guide V1.1

Smart Garage Door Controller
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BERENEERNZETRE

TAARER EREABEHL D EMELT
Check if the device and the garage door motor are compatible

Vérifier si I'ap)

Verificate se il dispositivo e il

MpoBepbTe, COBMECTVMbI /I YCTPOWCTBO U ABUTaTeNb rapaxHbiX BOPOT

R B EERERE T XM T, IR )BH, WEERS.
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Use a test wire to short-circuit the terminals on the garage door motor that connects to the wall
switch. If the garage door starts moving, then it is compatible.
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Verwenden Sie einen Priifdraht, um die Klemmen des Garagentormotors, der mit dem Wandschalter
verbunden ist, kurz zu schiieen. Wenn sich das Garagentor zu bewegen beginnt, ist es kompatibel.

Utilisez un fil d'essai pour court-circuiter les bornes du moteur de la porte de garage qui se connecte
5 l'interrupteur mural. Si la porte du garage commence a bouger, c'est quelle est compatible.

Utilizzate un filo di prova per cortocircuitare i terminali del motore della porta del garage collegati
allinterruttore a parete. Se la porta del garage inizia a muoversi, significa che & compatibile.

Uzyj przewodu_testowego, aby zewrze¢ zaciski na silniku bramy garazowej, kiéry taczy sie z
przetacznikiem &ciennym. Jesli brama garazowa zacznie sie poruszac, oznacza to, ze urzadzenie jest
kompatybilne.

Anvand en testkabel for att kortsluta terminalerna pa garageportmotorn som &r ansluten til
vaggbrytaren. Om garageporten borjar rora sig ar den kompatibel.

Gebruik een testdraad om de klemmen van de garagedeurmotor die verbonden zijn met de
wandschakelaar kort te siuiten. Als de garagedeur begint te bewegen, dan is hij compatibel.

Utilice un cable de prueba para cortocircuitar los terminales del motor de la puerta del garaje que se
conecta al interruptor de pared. Si la puerta del garaje empieza a moverse, entonces es compatible.

Utilize um fio de teste para provocar um curto-circuito nos terminais do motor do portao da garagem

que se liga ao interrutor de parede. Se o portdo da garagem comegar a mover-se, entao é compativel.

C NOMOLLLI0 TECTOBOrO MPOBOAA 3aMKHITE KNEMMBbI Ha ABUTATENIE FAPaXHBIX BOPOT, MOAKMIOUEHHOM
K HACTHHOMY BbIKNIOYATENO. ECM BOPOTA rapaxa HauHyT ABMTATbCs, 3HAUMT, YCTPOACTEO
coBMmecTUMO.
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eWelLin!
Download the eWeLink App

CkayvaTtb eWeLink npunoxeHve

Q. | eWelink

HAType-C USBL, Q& ERIEM, BINENERER, IR E FE—K" WF.

Type-CBIRZ — 7L % E LA LANBEREHIIE R T UL I E—RICBED ET,LEDT U7 — (2 2EDEL
RALIBIDEVEEOY A L TERLET.

Insert the USB Type-C cable, the device will enter the Pairing Mode during the first use. The LED
indicator changes in a cycle of two short and one long flash and release.
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Stecken Sie das Typ-C-Stromkabel. Gerat bei der ersten Inbetriebnahme in den Paarungsmodus, Die
LED-Anzeige zu einem Intervall von ,zweimaligem kurzen Blinken und einem langen Blinken
wechselt".

Insérez le cable d'alimentation de type C, 'appareil entre en mode d'appairage lors de I'utilisation
initiale, Que l'indicateur DEL clignote « deux fois rapidement puis une fois rapidement ».

Inserisci il cavo di alimentazione di tipo C, il dispositivo entrera nella modalita di associazione durante
il primo utilizzo, l'indicatore LED del passa a "un ciclo di due lampeggi brevi e uno lungo".

Das Gerét beendet den Paarungsmodus , wenn innerhalb von 10 Minuten keine Kopplung erfolgt
Wenn der Paarungsmodus erneut aufgerufen werden soll, driicken Sie bitte eine Schaltflache
“Einrichten 5 Sekunden, bis die WLAN-LED-Anzeige zu einem Intervall von zweimaligem kurzen
Blinken und einem langen Blinken wechselt und lassen Sie erst dann die Taste los.

L'appareil quitte le mode d'appairage sil nest pas jumelé ans les 10 minutes. Pour y revenir, appuyer
longuement sur Bouton de configuration 5 secondes jusqu'a ce que l'indicateur & DEL du Wi-Fi
effectue un cycle de deux éclats courts et un éclat long puis relacher.

Wiz kabel zasilajacy typu C, urzadzenie podczas pierwszego uzycia wejdzie w tryb parowania .
Wskaznik LED sieci zmienia sie w cyklu dwéch krotkich i jednego diugiego blysku.

Satt | Type-C-stromkabeln, kommer enheten vid den forsta anvandningen ga in | parningslage.
LED-indikatorn for andras i en cykel med tvé korta och en lang blinkning.

Sluit de Type-C-voedingskabel, Gaat het apparaat voor het eerst naar de koppelingsmodus. De
LED-indicator verandert in een cyclus van twee korte flitsen en één lange flits.

Inserte el cable de alimentacion tipo C, el dispositivo se pondra en modo de emparejamiento por
durante el primer uso, El indicador LED de cambie a "un ciclo de dos parpadeos cortos y uno largo”.

Insira o cabo de alimentago Tipo C, Aparelho entrara em modo de emparelhamento durante o
primeiro uso. O indicador LED mudar para um ciclo de dois flashes curtos e um longo.

BcrasTe kabenb nutana Type-C, T0CIe MepBOro BK/IOUEHNS YCTPOWCTEO MEpeiiAeT B pexum
CONPSXEHUS. CBETOAVIOAHBIN UHAMKATOP HAYHET MUraTh B PEXUME «/4Ba Pasa KOPOTKO, OANH pa3
ANVHHO.
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The device will exit the Pairing Mode if not paired within 10mins. If you want to enter this mode,
please long press setup button for about 5s until the LED indicator changes in a cycle of two short and
one long flash and release.

BHITER, /&R HEMRL MEBREN, KRG EEBRAWEIERITEME—K

Il dispositivo uscira dalla modalita di associazione se non abbinato entro 10 minuti. Se avete necessita
di effettuare nuovamente accesso, premere a lungo Pulsante di impostazione 5 sec fino a quando la
spia LED del Wi-Fi lampeggia ciclicamente due volte velocemente ed una volta a lungo, quindi
rilasciare.

Urzadzenie wyjdzie z trybu parowania przez , jesli nie zostanie sparowane w ciagu 10 minut. Aby
ponownie wiaczyé ten tryb, nalezy nacisnac i przytrzymac przez 5 s Przycisk konfiguraji az do
momentu, gdy Wskaznik LED sieci Wi-Fi zmienia sie w cyklu dwoch krétkich i jednego diugiego blysku,
a nastepnie zwolnij przycisk.

Enheten kommer att 3mna parningslage om den inte &r synkroniserad inom 10 minuter. Om du vill
g3 in i det har laget igen, tryck lange Instaliningsknapp i 5 sekunder tills LED-indikatorn for Wi-Fi
andras i en cykel med tva korta och en lang blinkning slapp knappen darefter.

Het apparaat verlaat de koppelingsmodus als deze niet binnen 10 minuten is gekoppeld. Als u deze
modus opnieuw wilt invoeren, drukt u 5 seconden lang op een Instelknop totdat de Wi-Fi
LED-indicator verandert in een cyclus van twee korte flitsen en één lange flits en vervolgens wordt
vrijgegeven.

El dispositivo saldra del modo de emparejamiento por si no se ha emparejado al cabo de 10 minutos.
Si necesita volver a ese modo, mantenga presionado Botén de configuracin 5 segundos hasta que el
LED indicador de Wi-Fi cambie a un ciclo de dos parpadeos cortos y uno largo. A continuacién, suelte
el botén.

0 aparelho ira sair do modo de emparelhamento se a conexao com o Wi-Fi nao for feita em até 3
minutos. Se vocé queira entrar nesse modo, por favor pressione Botdo de configuracdo 5 s até que o
indicador LED do Wi-Fi mude para um circulo de dois flashes curtos e um longo em seguida solte.

Gerét hinzufiigen
Ajouter un appareil
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Method 2: eWeLink App Pairing

Methode 2: eWeLink App-Kopplung

Méthode 2 : Appariement de eWeLink App
Metodo 2: Associazione dell'eWeLink App

Spos6b 2: Parowanie eWelLink App

Metod 2: eWeLink App

Methode 2: eWeLink App Koppelen

Método 2: Emparejamiento eWeLink App

Método 2: Emparelhamento no aplicativo eWeLink
Cnoco6 2: Cs eWelink App
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Add to Apple via
Matter

Add to Google via Addto Alexavia  Add to SmartThings via
Matter tter Matter

FTFF B MatterfApp, 13118 & LAIMatter 4B LUFINE &
Matter®3 7 7 1) 2RI E, 7/\1 X EdDMatter QRO—FERF v LTFNARZEBMLET.
Open the Matter-compatible App and scan the Matter QR code on the device to add it.

Offnen Sie die Matter-kompatible App und scannen Sie den Matter-QR-Code auf dem Gerét, um es
hinzuzufiigen.

Gffnen Sie die Matter-kompatible App und scannen Sie den Matter-QR-Code auf dem Gerat, um es
hinzuzufgen.

Ouvrez I'application compatible avec Matter et scannez le code QR Matter sur [appareil pour Iajouter.

Aprire 'app Matter compatibile e scansionare il codice QR Matter sul dispositivo per aggiungerlo.

F5i&1: Matter X7)>Y
Method 1: Matter Pairing
Methode 1: Matter-Kopplung,

Otwérz aplikacje kompatybilng z Matter i zeskanuj kod QR Matter na urzadzeniu, aby je dodac.

Oppna den Matter-kompatibla appen och skanna QR-koden for Matter pa enheten for att lagga till

Méthode 1 : Appariement Matter

Open de Matter-compatibele app en scan de Matter QR-code op het apparaat om het toe te voegen.

Metodo 1: i Matter

Abra la app compatible con Matter y escanee el cédigo QR de Matter en el dispositivo para afiadirlo. Add Device

Sposéb 1: Parowanie Matter
Metod 1: Para ihop Matter

&=

Abra a aplicagdo compativel com o Matter e leia o cédigo QR do Matter no dispositivo para o
adicionar.

Methode 1: Matter Koppeling

YCTPOVICTBO BLIAAET U3 PEXUM COMPRXEHIR, ECTM COPRXEHIE HE BYACT BLIMONIHEHO B Tevenne 10
MUHYT. ECT HYX(HO BOVTIA CHOBA, HaXMUTe U yAepXuBaiiTe KHOMKa HacTpoiikin 5 cekyHa, noka
UHAVKGTOp Wi-Fi He VI3MEHVTCH MO OHepeAy Ha ABa KOPOTKIX M OAHO ATMHHOE MUTaHVie, 3aTem
omnyctvre.

Método 1: Emparejamiento con Matter
Método 1: Emparelhamento Matter
Cnoco6 1: Conpsixenue Matter

7 eWelink AppafEig& £~ 483, BIRIE App IR TIRIF.
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Open the eWeLink App and scan the QR code on the device, then follow the instructions given by the
app to proceed.

Offnen Sie die eWeLink App, scannen Sie den QR-Code auf dem Gerat und folgen Sie dann den
Anweisungen der App.

OTkpoiiTe MpunoxeHvie, CoBMecTUMOe ¢ Matter, v oTckarupyiite QR-ko Matter Ha ycTpoiicTee,
4TOBbI 406aBUTS ero.

Ouvrez I eWelink App et scannez le code QR sur I'appareil, puis suivez les instructions données par
l'application.

Aprire I eWeLink App e scansionare il codice QR sul dispositivo, quindi seguire le istruzioni fornite
dallapplicazione per procedere.

Otworz eWeLink App i zeskanuj kod QR na urzadzeniu, a nastepnie postepuj zgodnie z instrukcjami
podanymi przez aplikacje, aby kontynuowat.

Gppna eWeLink App och skanna QR-koden pa enheten, folj sedan instruktionerna fran appen for att
fortsatta.

Open de eWeLink App en scan de QR code op het apparaat, volg daarna de instructies dat door de app
worden gegeven om verder te gaan.

Abra la eWeLink App y escanear el cédigo QR en el dispositivo, luego siga las instrucciones dadas por
la aplicacion para continuar.

Abra o eWeLink App e escaneie o cédigo QR no dispositivo e siga as instrucSes fornecidas pelo
aplicativo para prosseguir.

Orkpoiite eWeLink App 1 ckaHIpyiiTe QR KO Ha YCTPOIACTEE, MOTOM CleAyiiTe MHCTPYKLWAAM AdHHbIe
B NPUNOXEHMM A5l NPOAONXEHNS.
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This device supports local network. When using local network pairing, you must ensure that the
network and network cable connected to the mobile phone are in the same LAN.

Dieses Gerat unterstitzt das lokale Netzwerk. Wenn Sie die Kopplung tber ein lokales Netzwerk
nden, missen Sie sicherstellen, dass sich das Netzwerk und das an das Mobiltelefon

angeschlossene Netzwerkkabel im selben LAN befinden.

Cet appareil prend en charge le réseau local. Lorsque vous utilisez I'appairage réseau local, vous

devez vous assurer que le réseau et le cable réseau connectés au téléphone mobile se trouvent dans

le méme réseau local
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Questo dispositivo supporta la rete locale. Quando si utilizza I'accoppiamento della rete locale, &
necessario assicurarsi che la rete e il cavo di rete collegato al telefono cellulare si trovino nella stessa
LAN.

WRE I"IHE/E, B TR,

To urzadzenie obstuguje sie¢ lokalna. Podczas parowania z siecia lokalng nalezy upewni¢ sie, ze siec i
kabel sieciowy podiaczony do telefonu komérkowego znajdua sie w tej samej sieci LAN.

Denna enhet stoder lokalt natverk. Nar du anvander lokal nétverksparning maste du se till att
natverket och natverkskabeln som &r ansluten till mobiltelefonen finns i samma LAN.

Dit apparaat ondersteunt een lokaal netwerk. Wanneer u het koppelen via een lokaal netwerk
gebruikt, moet u ervoor zorgen dat het netwerk en de netwerkkabel die op de mobiele telefoon zijn
aangesloten zich in hetzelfde LAN bevinden.

Este dispositivo es compatible con la red local. Cuando utilice el emparejamiento de red local, debe
asegurarse de que la red y el cable de red conectados al teléfono moévil estan en la misma LAN.

BOFBA1IC AL — SO R T 2D, BRET TS0,
Please close the garage door and cut off the power before proceeding with installation.

Bitte schlieBen Sie das Garagentor und schalten Sie den Strom ab, bevor Sie mit der Installation
fortfahren.

Veuillez fermer la porte du garage et couper le courant avant de procéder a linstallation.

Chiudere la porta del garage e togliere I'alimentazione prima di procedere all'installazione.

Przed przystapieniem do instalacji zamknij brame garazowa i odtacz zasilanie.

Este dispositivo suporta rede local. Quando utilizar o emparelhamento de rede local, deve
certificar-se de que a rede e o cabo de rede ligados ao telemével estao na mesma LAN.

Stang garageporten och bryt strommen innan du fortsatter med installationen.

Sluit de garagedeur en schakel de stroom uit voordat je verder gaat met de installatie.

AaHHoe ycTpoiicTBO cetb. Mpu wci conp: no
NOKaNbHOM CeTU HEOBXOAVMO YBeAUTbCH, UTO CeTb W CETeBOW Kabenb, MOAKMOUEHHbIA K
MOBUNILHOMY TeneoHy, HaXOARTCA B OAHOI IOKANbHON CeTh.

RERE

Installazione

YcraHoBka
m

Cierre la puerta del garaje y corte la corriente antes de proceder a la instalacion.

Feche a porta da garagem e corte a energia antes de prosseguir com a instalago.

Moxanyiicta, 3akpoiiTe rapaxHble BOPOTa W OTKMOUUTE MUTaHUE, NPEXAE YeM MpUCTYnaTs k
ycTaHoske.

O BIE SR I PHSDIEZ SR IZEIR &M,
BIESIEhILRRIZEEBNL.

EAMBIS R EEEI By LR HEAEE.
@ BB THRREIFEVEE b, H AERHESIEHIE,
BB\ F40mm).

AEIBH R AT E] L (RS2

BT —TILDPHSDI R I 2% T /N1 ZDH—MIEHLET,
ESHET— T EAL— R TE—S—ILERLET,
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Connect the PHSD connector of the signal control wire to the port of the device.

Connect the signal control wire to the garage door motor.

Use 3M glue to fix the device on the garage door motor or other suitable location.

@ Install the wired door sensor onto the wall of the garage door, fix the signal control wire, and
then install the door sensor magnet on the garage door (make sure the distance between the door
sensor and the door sensor magnet is less than 40mm).

@ Verbinden Sie den PHSD-Stecker des Signalsteuerungskabels mit dem Anschluss des Gerats.
Verbinden Sie den Signalsteuerungsdraht mit dem Garagentormotor.

Verwenden Sie 3M-Kleber, um das Gerat am Garagentormotor oder an einer anderen geeigneten
Stelle zu befestigen.

@ Installieren Sie den verdrahteten Tiirsensor an der Wand des Garagentors, befestigen Sie das
Signalsteuerungskabel und installieren Sie dann den Tiirsensormagneten am Garagentor (stellen Sie
sicher, dass der Abstand zwischen dem Tursensor und dem Tarsensormagneten weniger als 40 mm
betragt).

@ ® ® @

() Branchez le connecteur PHSD du fil de commande du signal au port de l'appareil.

Connecter le fil de commande du signal au moteur de la porte de garage.

3 Utiliser de la colle 3M pour fixer 'appareil sur le moteur de la porte de garage ou & un autre
endroit approprié .

@ Installez le capteur de porte cablé sur le mur de la porte du garage , fixez le fil de commande du
signal, puis installez Iaimant du capteur de porte sur la porte du garage (assurez-vous que la
distance entre le capteur de porte et l'aimant du capteur de porte est inférieure a 40 mm).

@ Collegare il connettore PHSD del cavo di controllo del segnale alla porta del dispositivo.

@ Collegate il filo di controllo del segnale al motore della porta di garage.

® Utilizzare la colla 3M per fissare il dispositivo sul motore della porta del garage o in un altro luogo
adatto.

@ Installare il sensore della porta cablato sulla parete della porta del garage , fissare il filo di
controllo del segnale e quindi installare il magnete del sensore della porta sulla porta del garage
(assicurarsi che la distanza tra il sensore della porta e il magnete del sensore della porta sia inferiore
a40 mm).

@ Podiacz zlacze PHSD przewodu sterowania sygnatem do portu urzadzenia,

Podfacz przewdd sterowania sygnatem do silnika bramy garazowej.

Uzyj kleju 3M, aby przymocowac urzadzenie do silnika bramy garazowej lub w innym
odpowiednim miejscu.

@ Zainstaluj przewodowy czujnik drzwi na $cianie bramy garazowej , przymocuj przewsd sterujacy
sygnatem, a nastepnie zainstaluj magnes czujnika drzwi na bramie garazowej (upewnij sie, ze
odlegtos¢ miedzy czujnikiem drzwi a magnesem czujnika drzwi jest mniejsza niz 40 mm).

(D Anslut PHSD-kontakten pa signalstyrkabeln till enhetens port.

@ Anslut signalstyrkabeln till garageportens motor.

(3 Anvéand 3M lim fér att fasta enheten pa garageportmotorn eller annan lamplig plats.

) Montera den tradbundna dorrsensorn pa garageportens vagg, fast signalstyrkabeln och montera
sedan dérrsensorns magnet pa garageporten (se till att avstandet mellan dérrsensorn och
dorrsensorns magnet ar mindre an 40 mm).

Sluit de PHSD-connector van de signaalstuurkabel aan op de poort van het apparaat
Sluit de signaalstuurkabel aan op de garagedeurmotor.

3 Gebruik 3M-ljm om het apparaat op de garagedeurmator of een andere geschikte locatie te
bevestigen.

@ Installeer de bedrade deursensor op de muur van de garagedeur, bevestig de signaalstuurkabel
en installeer vervolgens de deursensor-magneet op de garagedeur (zorg ervoor dat de afstand
tussen de deursensor en de deursensor-magneet minder dan 40 mm is).

(D Conecte el conector PHSD del cable de control de sefial al puerto del dispositivo.

Conecte el cable de control de sefial al motor de la puerta del garaje.
Utilice pegamento 3M para fijar el dispositivo en el motor de la puerta del garaje o en otro lugar
adecuado.
@ Instale el sensor de puerta cableado en la pared de la puerta del garaje, fije el cable de control de
sefial y, a continuacion, instale el iman del sensor de puerta en la puerta del garaje (asegirese de
que la distancia entre el sensor de puerta y el iman del sensor de puerta es inferior a 40 mm).
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) Ligue o conetor PHSD do fio de controlo do sinal a porta do dispositivo.

) Ligue o fio de controlo do sinal a0 motor do portdo da garagem.

) Utilize cola 3M para fixar o dispositivo no motor da porta da garagem ou noutro local adequado.
) Instale o sensor da porta com fio na parede da porta da garagem , fixe o fio de controlo do sinal
e, em seguida, instale o iman do sensor da porta na porta da garagem (certifique-se de que a
distancia entre o sensor da porta e o fman do sensor da porta ¢ inferior a 40 mm).

@ MogkntounTe pasbem PHSD NpoBoAa yNpasneHus CUrHanoM K nopTy ycTpoiicTea.

) MoAKN0UMTE NPOBOA YNPABAGHUS CUFHANIOM K ABUFaTeNIo rapaxHbIX BOPOT.

(3 C nomowsio knest 3M 3akpenuTe yCTPOVCTBO Ha ABUraTeNe rapaxHbIX BOPOT AU B ADYTroM
noaxoAALLEM MecTe.

@ YCTaHOBMTE NPOBOAHOI AATUMK ABEPI HA CTEHY rapaxHbIX BOPOT , 3aKpenuTe NPoBoA
YNIPaBNEHMSA CUrHA/IOM, @ 3aTeM yCTaHOBHTE MarHIT ATHKA ABEPY Ha rapaxHble BopoTa
(y6eaunTech, 4TO PaccTosAHME MeXAY AATUNKOM ABEPU N MarHUTOM AaTuMKa ABEPW COCTaBNAET
MeHee 40 Mm).

Smart garage door controller
|

Door sensor 15

User Manual
https://sonoff.tech/usermanuals
BALAMUERRERAB.

LROURLEANAL. FNAROR=aTIEFTY IS B,
Enter the website provided above to view the User Manual for the device.

Um auf das Benutzerhandbuch des Gerats zuzugreifen, rufen Sie die oben aufgefiihrte URL auf.

Pour accéder au manuel d'utilisation de 'appareil, accédez a I'URL indiquée ci-dessus.
Per accedere al Manuale dell Utente del dispositivo, vai all URL sopra elencato.

Aby uzyska¢ dostep do instrukji obstugi urzadzenia, przejdz do podanego powyzej adresu URL.

For atkomst till enhetens anvandarmanual, ga till URL:en ovan.
Ga voor toegang tot de gebruikershandieiding van het apparaat naar de bovenstaande URL.

Para acceder al Manual del usuario del dispositivo, vaya a la URL mencionada anteriormente.
Para acessar o manual do usuario do dispositivo, acesse a URL listada acima.

JinA A0CTYNa K PyKOBOACTBY NONL30BaTeN yCTPOiicTEa NepeiianTe no URL-aapecy, ykasaHHOMY Bbiliie.

Scatola Scatola Manuale Borsa Borsa
PAP 20 PAP 21 PAP 22 cpPE7 LDPE 4
Carta Carta Carta Plastica Plastica

RACCOLTA DIFFERENZIATA

Verifica le disposizioni del tuo Comune
Separa le component e conferiscile in modo corretto,

Warning

Under normal use of condition, this equipment should be kept a separation distance of at least 20 cm
between the antenna and the body of the user.
Dans des conditions normales dutilisation, cet équipement doit étre maintenu & une distance d'au moins
20 cm entre 'antenne et le corps de [utilisateur.
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FCC compliance statement

1.This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired
operation.

2.Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the
user's authority to operate the equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device,
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against
harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful
interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception,
which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures:

—Reorient o relocate the receiving antenna.

—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC Radiation Exposure statement:

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for anuncontrolled environment.
This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance of 20cm between the radiator
and your body.

This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with anyother antenna or transmitter.

EU Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, Shenzhen Sonoff Technologies Co., Ltd. declares that the radio equipment type SGC100, SGC200,
SGC300 is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is
available at the following internet address: https://sonoff.tech/compliance/

For CE frequency
EU Operating Frequency Range: EU Output Power:

Wi-Fi: 802.11 b/g/n(H20)(H40)2412-2472 MHz  Wi-Fi 2.4G<20dBm
BLE: 2402-2480 MHz BLE<10dBm

ISED Notice The equipment is only suitable for mounting at heights <2 m.

%8 & QEARERE<2m WS,
This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation, Science and Economic BIRERIERRAES2m BB
Development Canada's licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1)This device may not cause interference. . s
(2)This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the HATHRE: GB 4943.1 w 43
device. = 5
ERPEENRNETREE it £8
This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES - 003(B). F3H 32
This device complies with RSS - 247 of Industry Canada. Operation is subject to the condition that this device pus—— e Bo
does not cause harmful interference. w2 g5
) ) ) ) R @ ® ) A | SRR |sE-wu <2 g S
Lémetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR dinnovation, #b) e ca | covin| “weer | eeoR = -
) ) H
Sciences et D Canada aux appareils radio exempts de licence. W £s
Lexploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : P Ec
(1)Uappareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage; ° ° ° ° ° ° =3 @3
(2)'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible den Py N " " 5 5 5 53 E
compromettre le fonctionnement. 8 g 3 S
Cet appareil numérique de la Classe B conforme & la norme NMB - 003(B) du Canada ErTS o o o o o o 22 £3
Cet appareil est conforme & la norme RSS - 247 dIndustrie Canada. Le fonctionnement est sournis la condition ws gc
que cet appareil ne provogue pas d'interférences nuisibles. PCBIR o o o o o o = Zs
<& R
ISED Radiation Exposure Statement B o o o o o o o5
This equipment complies with ISED radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. gs
;g:j'eqoudwyment should be installed and operated with minimum distance of 20 cm between the radiator and SRS /T 11364 BRIARI: 5
This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter. o: RTEHE AT '~
Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux rayonnements de la ISED établies pour x " EIREE %,

unenvironnement non controé.

Cet équipement doit étre installé et fonctionner & au moins 20cm de distance d'un radiateur ou de votre corps.
Cet émetteur ne doit pas étre co-localisé ou fonctionner en conjonction avec une autre antenne ou un autre
émeteur.
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Shenzhen Sonoff Technologies Co., Ltd.
3F & 6F, Bldg A, No. 663, Bulong Rd, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
ZIP code: 518000 Service email: support@itead.cc
Website: sonoff.tech

WEEE Disposal and Recycling Information

Al products bearing this symbol are waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE as in
directive 2012/19/EU) which should not be mixed with unsorted household waste. Instead, you MADE IN CHINA
should protect human health and the environment by handing over your waste equipment to
a designated collection point for the recycling of waste electrical and electronic equipment,

B ppointed by the government or local authorities. Correct disposal and recycling will help
prevent potential negative consequences to the environment and human health. Please
contact the installer or local authorities for more information about the location as well as

oy A
CEFEO T o®
terms and conditions of such collection points.
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